A iy,
%

Plll'ﬂllﬂSIlI[l Division

The following documentation is an electronically-
submitted vendor response to an advertised
solicitation from the West Virginia Purchasing
Bulletin within the Vendor Self-Service portal at
wvOASIS.gov. As part of the State of West
Virginia’s procurement process, and to maintain the
transparency of the bid-opening process, this
documentation submitted online is publicly posted
by the West Virginia Purchasing Division at
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor
responses to this solicitation submitted to the
Purchasing Division in hard copy format.




’mASIS Jump o] FORMS gjgj @ Home SO Personaize () Accessiviity [ AppHelp . About

Procurement

ENTIETNI GG EIIIE Contact | Default Values | Discount | Document Information

Procurement Folder: 237208 SO Doc Code: CRFQ
Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt SO Dept: 0210
Vendor ID: 000000181088 & SO Doc ID: 1SC1700000002
Legal Name: ROLTA ADVIZEX TECHNOLOGIES LLC Published Date: 9/7/16
Alias/DBA: Close Date: 9/14/16
Total Bid: $223,144.56 Close Time: 13:30
Response Date: 09/14/2016 Status: Closed
Response Time: 11:43 Solicitation Description: Addendum #3 SAN Storage
Systems (OT1705)
Total of Header Attachments: 0
Total of All Attachments: 0




Purchasing Division State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East Solicitation Response
Post Office Box 50130 P

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Proc Folder : 237208
Solicitation Description : Addendum #3 SAN Storage Systems (OT1705)

Proc Type : Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version
2016-09-14 SR 0210 ESR09141600000001072 1
13:30:00

LVENDOR

000000181088

ROLTA ADVIZEX TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0210 1SC1700000002

Total Bid : $223,144.56 Response Date: 2016-09-14 Response Time: 11:48:41

Comments: Please contact Mika Bostaph at mbostaph@advizex.com with any questions that you may have.
Thank you.

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Stephanie L Gale

(304) 558-8801
stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1 FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001



Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 San Storage Solutions 2.00000 EA $101,634.890000 $203,269.78

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

43210000

Extended Description : |SAN Storage Solutions

Please note that AdvizeX Professional Services and Shipping has been calculated into this price.

Comments:
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue  Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Maintenance and Support $19,874.78
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201

Extended Description : [Initial Year Maintenance and Support

Page: 2



Purchasing Divison State of West Virginia

2019 Washington Street East 1
\ Post Office Box 50130 Request for Quotation
§| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 21 — Info Technology

Proc Folder: 237208
Doc Description: Addendum #3 SAN Storage Systems (OT1705)
Proc Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Date Issued Solicitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2016-09-07 2016-09-14 CRFQ 0210 1SC1700000002 4
13:30:00
BID RECEIVING LOCATION
BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON Wwv 25305
us

VENDOR

Var'ggor Hama,\_fud:.iruss and Telgphone Number:
YO\ T Bawvt e e\ Y™\ "]‘ es
R Capriol sfveer; toirk \CS

Chowleston) wV &

B4 -H\H - LOWE X \

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Stephanie L Gale
(304) 558-8801
stephanie.l.gale@wv.gov

i ','},"') / Y dai. T — —— . ~ | f
signaturex |/ ) tc: 1 Feph— FEN# ST -(504-9R 1 DATE /)< /[ 1L W
All offers subject to all terms and conditioris contained in this solicitation / 5

Page: 1 FORM |D : W-PRC-CRFQ-001



| ADDITIONAL INFORMAITON:

Addendum #3 issued to:

1. Provide responses to Vendor technical questions.

End of Addendum #3.
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION WV OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY

OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR

BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E

CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
1 San Storage Solutions 2.00000 EA & . PP - .
10] (434, £9 203, 204.7¢
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43210000 "
EMC
Extended Description :
SAN Storage Solutions
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION WV OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY
OFFICE OF TECHNOLOGY BLDG 5, 10TH FLOOR
1900 KANAWHA BLVD E, BLDG 5 10TH FLOOR 1900 KANAWHA BLVD E
CHARLESTON WV25305 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price
2 Maintenance and Support ‘ *{ AT &L i I
“44937..349 H (Y, 74, 1F
f T
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
81112201 -
£ MO
Extended Description :
Initial Year Maintenance and Support
| SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
Line Event Event Date
1 Technical Questions Due 2016-08-17

Page : 2




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: [ hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ ‘/] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ v T Addendum No. 2 [ ] Addendum No.7
[/ ] Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No. 9
[ ] Addendum No.5 [ ] Addendum No. 10

[ understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. 1
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Yolta. OrlvizeX Tec hi’\C':-"‘C,\r‘f("\
Company

)k B

Authorized Si gnature

T/t4 i
’ Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012



DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

}q' )l .L{f /f)fﬁr{ﬁf) 9(‘.( ANt EXCr o R
(Name, Title)

Miko, Boastaphy BeCaany execohvie
(Printed Name and Title) ‘ | -

204 Capitpl Stvaed  Sivte 30\ CNGESn LW 2530
(Addrcss) !

SH-HH- 2ol e X W3S NOoSTuph @Aclvizex con
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number) ' &

AONOOSOIN £/ aclwvize x., con

(email address) —

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid,
offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the
product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for
that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that [ am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that
I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require
registration.

Yoo Bclvinex ’i"ef?“;rﬁc:-:c(]}f@:

(Company)

A7 14 { { - 2 7 g s :

Ve Podps Mika BostaD Accant Exec obive

(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)'

Miha Bosteah Acceunt execotiv d
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

C’]/!H"/ LR
(Date) 7 ¢

SH-4 1 -1e00 R ¥ 129 aNoostotyYolodvizex. com
(Phone Number) (Fax Number) L "

Revised 05/04/2016



ATTACHMENT A - Pricing Page

Commodity Line Description Unit of Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost
Number Measure
Commodity Line 1, uti harl d Each 2 101634.89 203,269.78
Specification 3.1.1 SAN Storage Solutions- Charleston an
Clarksburg
Commodity Line 2, Each 2 9937.39 19,874.78
Specification 3.1.2 4 Year Maintenance & Support Warranty
Total Cost 223,144.56




ATTACHMENT B - Complete Solution Item List Template

Part # Detailed Description Unit of Quantity
Measure

VSPBM8GFFEA VNXB 4 PORT 8G FC |10 MODULE PAIR Each 2
VBPW40U-US CAB QUAD POWER CORD US TWISTLOCK Each 1
VNXBRACK-40U VNXB 40U RACK WITH FRONT PANEL Each 1
VNXB6GSDAE25 VNXB 25X2.5 6G SAS EXP DAE-EMC RACK Each 1
VDMBMXG20PA VNXB 10GBE 2 OP MODULE (2 SFP+) Each 2
VNXB54DME VNX5400 DME: 1 DM+FC SLIC-EMC RACK Each 1
VNXB54DM VNX5400 ADD ON DM+FC SLIC-EMC RACK Each 1
VNXB54DP25 VNX5400 DPE 25X2.5" DRIVE SLOTS-EMC RA Each 1
V-V4-260010 VNX 600GB 10K VAULT 25X2.5 DPE/DAE Each 1
VNXBCS VNXB CONTROL STATION-EMC RACK Each 1
VNXBCS2 VNXB 2ND CONTROL STATION-EMC RACK Each 1
VNX54-KIT VNX5400 DOCUMENTATION KIT=IC Each 1
V4-2S6FXL-1600 VNX 1600GB AFP SSD 25X2.5 DAE Each 28
W-ENHHW-001 ENHANCED HARDWARE WARRANTY Each 1
M-ENHHWE-001 ENHANCED HW SUPPORT Each 1
VNXBOEPERFTB VNX OE PERF TIER PER TB FOR VNX=IC Each 47
M-ENHSWE-001 ENHANCED SW SUPPORT Each 1
W-ENHSW-001 ENHANCED SOFTWARE WARRANTY Each 1
VNX5400-OE VNX OE LICENSE VNX5400=IC Each 1
VNX5400-UNISU VNX5400 UNISPHERE UNIFIED SUITE=IC Each 1
M-ENHSWE-001 ENHANCED SW SUPPORT Each 1
V4-2S6FXL-1600 VNX 1600GB AFP SSD 25X2.5 DAE Each 28
VSPBM8GFFEA VNXB 4 PORT 8G FC I0 MODULE PAIR Each 2
VBPW40U-US CAB QUAD POWER CORD US TWISTLOCK Each 1
VNXBRACK-40U VNXB 40U RACK WITH FRONT PANEL Each 1
VNXB6GSDAE25 VNXB 25X2.5 6G SAS EXP DAE-EMC RACK Each 1
VDMBMXG20PA VNXB 10GBE 2 OP MODULE (2 SFP+) Each 2
VNXB54DME VNX5400 DME: 1 DM+FC SLIC-EMC RACK Each 1
VNXB54DM VNX5400 ADD ON DM+FC SLIC-EMC RACK Each 1
VNXB54DP25 VNX5400 DPE 25X2.5" DRIVE SLOTS-EMC RA Each 1
V-V4-260010 VNX 600GB 10K VAULT 25X2.5 DPE/DAE Each 1
VNXBCS VNXB CONTROL STATION-EMC RACK Each 1
VNXBCS2 VNXB 2ND CONTROL STATION-EMC RACK Each 1
VNX54-KIT VNX5400 DOCUMENTATION KIT=IC Each 1
W-ENHHW-001 ENHANCED HARDWARE WARRANTY Each 1
M-ENHHWE-001 ENHANCED HW SUPPORT Each 1
VNXBOEPERFTB VNX OE PERF TIER PER TB FOR VNX=IC Each 47
M-ENHSWE-001 ENHANCED SW SUPPORT Each 1
W-ENHSW-001 ENHANCED SOFTWARE WARRANTY Each 1
VNX5400-OE VNX OE LICENSE VNX5400=IC Each 1
VNX5400-UNISU VNX5400 UNISPHERE UNIFIED SUITE=IC Each 1
M-ENHSWE-001 ENHANCED SW SUPPORT Each 1

Rolta AdvizeX Professional Services - SAN Storage Each 1

Freight Each 1






